Allegheny County Council

436 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Phone (412) 350-6490 Fax (412) 350-6499



Meeting Agenda

Tuesday, June 25, 2019

4:15 PM

Conference Room 1

Committee on Public Works

Bob Macey, Chair; Sam DeMarco, Cindy Kirk, Paul Klein, Robert Palmosina, Denise Ranalli-Russell and DeWitt Walton, Members

I. Call to Order

Invited Guests:

William D. McKain, CPA, Allegheny County Manager or designee(s) Stephen Shanley, Director, Allegheny County Department of Public Works

II. Roll Call

III. Approval of Minutes

11135-19 Motion to approve the minutes of the May 16, 2019 meeting of the

Committee on Public Works.

IV. Agenda Items

Ordinances

11105-19 An Ordinance of the County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,

authorizing Riddle Bomb Pictures LLC to use certain County-owned real

and personal property in connection with filming a motion picture.

Sponsors: Chief Executive

Legislative History

5/22/19 County Council Referred by Chair to the Committee on

Public Works

11112-19 An Ordinance of the County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,

authorizing the grant of a temporary license agreement to Pittsburgh Three Rivers Regatta Inc. for the purpose of staging a craft and food vendor market on the Roberto Clemente (6th Street) Bridge on Saturday, August

3, 2019, and Sunday, August 4, 2019.

Sponsors: Chief Executive

Legislative History

6/4/19 County Council Referred by Chair to the Committee on

Public Works

11129-19 An Ordinance of the County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,

authorizing the grant of a temporary license agreement to the Epilepsy Association of Western and Central PA for the purpose of staging its 31st Annual Pittsburgh Family Fun Run/Walk for Epilepsy, tailgate party and related activities on the Roberto Clemente (6th Street) Bridge on Saturday,

July 13, 2019.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Chief Executive

Legislative History

6/18/19 County Council Referred by Chair to the Committee on

Public Works

V. Adjournment